## 503196780 02/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3243397

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SPTANIS PHARMACH	EM CONS	ULTING LLC	01/16/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PROME	NTIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		
Street Address:	826 NOI	RTH PLANKINTON AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 4	SUITE 400		
City:	MILWAU	MILWAUKEE		
State/Country:	WISCO	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53203			
Application Number:	1	14535855		
Application Number:	1	4535855		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		4535855		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provided;		,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided; ji	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided; 3 jr ; V	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com NOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided; ji : V	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com NOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M 500 WEST MADISON ST	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided; i i : V	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com NOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M 500 WEST MADISON ST SUITE 1130	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided; 3 ji : V 5 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M 500 WEST MADISON ST SUITE 1130 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided; i i : V 5 5 0 1 UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M 500 WEST MADISON ST SUITE 1130 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 PRO10495P00091US	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided; i i : V 5 5 0 1 UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com NOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M 500 WEST MADISON ST SUITE 1130 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 PRO10495P00091US STEVEN F. WEINSTOCK	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided; i i : V 5 5 0 1 UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com NOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M 500 WEST MADISON ST SUITE 1130 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 PRO10495P00091US STEVEN F. WEINSTOCK /Steven F. Weinstock/	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provided; i i : V 5 5 0 1 UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com NOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M 500 WEST MADISON ST SUITE 1130 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 PRO10495P00091US STEVEN F. WEINSTOCK	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA be sent to f provided; i : V 5 5 6 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M 500 WEST MADISON ST SUITE 1130 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 PRO10495P00091US STEVEN F. WEINSTOCK /Steven F. Weinstock/ 02/26/2015	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided; 3 jr : V 5 S C IUMBER: : :	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 3128762124 raincrow@woodphillips.com NOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & M 500 WEST MADISON ST SUITE 1130 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 PRO10495P00091US STEVEN F. WEINSTOCK /Steven F. Weinstock/ 02/26/2015	nt via US Mail.	

source=PRO91US\_SPTanis\_to\_Promentis#page3.tif

## Assignment

## SPTanis PharmaChem Consulting LLC to Promentis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Serial No.:	14/535,855	Filed:	November 7, 2014	
-------------	------------	--------	------------------	--

WHEREAS, SPTanis PharmaChem Consulting LLC, located in Carlsbad, CA, herein called "SPTANIS", is the owner of all the right, title and interest in an invention for Substituted N-Acetyl-L-Cysteine Derivatives and Related Compounds, for which inventor James Nieman filed a regular non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Promentis Pharmaceuticals, Inc., located in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of SPTANIS in said invention and application therefor, which was conveyed to it by the said inventors, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPTANIS has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest to said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States obtained thereon; and in and to any extensions, divisions, or reissues thereof; and it does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper officer, to issue such Letters Patent or any of them to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns.

SPTANIS hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE all such rights as it may possess as a result of an agreement by the said inventors for the said Letters Patent, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest conveyed by original assignment to SPTANIS, to execute such application papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing of any divisional or continuing application of said non-provisional patent application and to execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements or other papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE.

And SPTANIS further assigns to ASSIGNEE its whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and further assigns to ASSIGNEE such authority as it possesses to apply for patents therefor in its own name where such procedure is proper together with the rights to claim the

Serial No.: 14/535,855	Filed:	November 7, 2014	
------------------------	--------	------------------	--

benefits of the International Convention and any rights which it may have to obtain execution of applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to obtain execution of assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor for the invention of the said applications, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said SPTANIS has caused its corporate name to be subscribed by its Vice President of Legal Affairs, this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

SPTanis PharmaChem Consulting LLC

	By: Name: Steven Tanis Title: Managing Member
COUNTY OF ) ss	
Before me this day of	, 2015, personally appeared
acknowledged that he did sign and seal s	ny which executed the foregoing assignment; who aid instrument as <u>Managing Member</u> on behalf of
said company.	wedgement dated 1.16-15
See attached Ackno	And

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035042 FRAME: 0970

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT (CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1189)				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the				
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
COUNTY OF San Diego )				
onten ile parte hand March March Line				
On Jan 16, 2015 before me, <u>Argel M. Smith</u> notary public (Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer)				
personally appeared Steven Paul Tanis				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are				
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument				
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing				
paragraph is true and correct.				
ANGEL M. SMITH Commission # 1977911				
Notary Public - California				
Allay L Atril My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2016				
Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)				
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION				
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:				
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Additional Information:				

revision date 01/01/2015

. **-**